

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.5388 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	29.12.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Sri Bala Krishna, learned Assistant Government Pleader submitted that out of the amounts so claimed by the petitioner to a tune of Rs.7,88,000/-, the authorities concerned have paid an amount of Rs.3,86,000/-, however, the instructions was not clear as to whom the said amounts were paid and the petitioner is denying the said payment. In view of the above, learned Assistant Government Pleader sought time to place on record the material evidencing that the amount has been paid to the petitioner. Post on 21.01.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	